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CHAPTER 58

1 AN ACT concerning

2
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Calvert County - County Officials - Salaries

FOR the purpose of altering the salaries of the County Commissioners of Calvert

County, Calvert County Treasurer, Sheriff of Calvert County, and Orphans'
Court Judges for Calvert County; providing that this Act does not apply to the
salary or compensation of the incumbent County Commissioners of Calvert
County, Calvert County Treasurer, Sheriff of Calvert County, or Orphans' Court
Judges for Calvert County; and generally relating to the salaries of certain
Calvert County officials.

10 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
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The Public Local Laws of Calvert County

Section 2-101

Article 5 - Public Local Laws of Maryland

(1986 Edition and July 1991 Supplement, as amended)

(As enacted by Chapter 290 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1994, as
amended by Chapter 100 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1997)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article 25 - County Commissioners
Section 51(c)(1)

Annotated Code of Maryland
(2001 Replacement Volume)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings
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Section 2-309(f)(1)
Annotated Code of Maryland
(1998 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article - Estates and Trusts

Section 2-108(f)

Annotated Code of Maryland
(2001 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

2-101.

Article 5 - Calvert County

(A) Five county commissioners comprise the Board of County Commissioners

of Calvert County.

(B) Q The annual salary of the president of the board is [$32,500, and the]:
0] $37,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
(m $38,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
(nn $39,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND
(IV)  $40,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT
CALENDAR YEAR.
2 THE annual salary of each of the associate members of the board is
[$30,000]:
() $35,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
(I $36,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
(1 $37,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND
(V) $38,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT
CALENDAR YEAR.
© Each commissioner may be reimbursed up to an annual total of $2,000, for
any reasonable costs incurred by the commissioner in carrying out the functions of the

office.
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4 salary of [$37,000]:

2-309.
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CALENDAR YEAR.

2-108.

(f)
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Avrticle 25 - County Commissioners

The County Treasurer of Calvert County shall receive an annual

0 $44,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
(m $44,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
(D) $45,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND

(V) $45,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT

Avrticle - Courts and Judicial Proceedings

The Sheriff of Calvert County shall receive an annual salary of

()] $57,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
(m $59,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
(nn $62,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND

(V) $64,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT

Article - Estates and Trusts

Each of the judges of the Court for Calvert County shall receive as

annual compensation the sum of [$5,000]:

CALENDAR YEAR.

)

() $7,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
) $7,250 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
(nr $7,500 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND

(V) $7,750 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT

The salary of the Chief Judge is [$5,200]:

m $7,200 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2002;
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1 (m $7,450 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2003;
2 (nn $7,700 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2004; AND
3 (v) $7,950 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2005 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT

4 CALENDAR YEAR.

5 3) The County Commissioners may provide additional funds for
6 expenses for the judges.

7 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, pursuant to Article Ill,

8 Section 35 of the Constitution of Maryland, this Act may not be construed to extend or
9 apply to the salary or compensation of the County Commissioners of Calvert County,
10 Calvert County Treasurer, Sheriff of Calvert County, or Orphans' Court Judges for

11 Calvert County in office on the effective date of this Act, but the provisions of this Act
12 concerning the salary or compensation of the County Commissioners of Calvert

13 County, Calvert County Treasurer, Sheriff of Calvert County, or Orphans' Court

14 Judges for Calvert County shall take effect at the beginning of the next following term
15 of office.

16 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
17 October 1, 2002.



